line 8 shrimp, horn and leopard sharks, moray eels, and several species 
 line 9 of sea birds; and 

line 10 WHEREAS, Santa Catalina Island also serves as a key part of 
 line 11 Southern California’s ocean tourism economy, generating over 

99   

line 1 one hundred sixty million dollars ($160,000,000) in economic 
 line 2 activity in 2016 and receiving over 1,000,000 visitors in 2019; and 
 line 3 WHEREAS, Despite critical protections provided by the federal 
 line 4 Marine Protection, Research, and Sanctuaries Act of 1972 (Public 
 line 5 Law 92-532), the dumping of hazardous material in ocean waters